
NORWICH UNION sports:hall
Under 15 Boys All Rounder

Team Results

Essex
Kent

Middlesex
Surrey
Sussex

Track Results

2 Lap Race
4 Lap Race

8 Lap Paarlauf
4 x 2 Lap Relay

Field Results

Shot
Speed Bounce

Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump

For more information go to www.sportshall.org

London & South East Regional
The Spectrum Leisure Centre, Guildford

Sunday 26 February 2006



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 64 Kevin Brown Essex 144 50 50 44
2 87 Ramon Wright Surrey 143 48 48 47
3 61 James Mclean Essex 142 50 44 48
4 62 Emmanuel Okpokiri Essex 141 45 46 50
5 85 Tom Kennedy Surrey 132 48 42 42
6 82 Tunde Amosu Surrey 130 45 41 44
7 66 David Manford Essex 126 36 40 50
8 84 Burton Dredge Surrey 125 42 45 38
9 78 Asher Harris Middlesex 124 39 50 35

10 69 Jack Gilman Kent 119 35 37 47
11 86 Neal Renfer Surrey 115 39 48 28

12= 76 Aaron Small Middlesex 114 38 36 40
12= 79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi Middlesex 114 42 34 38
14 63 Anthony Davis Essex 113 30 41 42
15 83 Clement Boteng Surrey 107 45 26 36
16 89 Ryan Norcross Sussex 103 32 45 26

17= 68 Favorite Frizell Kent 102 45 27 30
17= 73 Jack Fox Kent 102 28 28 46
17= 77 Curtly Mejies Middlesex 102 35 27 40
20 65 John Luna Essex 97 40 22 35
21 80 Ryan Martin Middlesex 95 34 34 27
22 71 Jamey Elliott Kent 94 22 38 34
23 75 Duayne Boachie Middlesex 92 30 31 31
24 72 Callum Barling-Jeffery Kent 89 32 30 27
25 70 James Cotterill Kent 86 26 37 23
26 94 James McCarthy Sussex 81 28 31 22
27 93 Chris Hewitt Sussex 79 24 24 31

28= 90 Elliott Green Sussex 78 24 22 32
28= 92 Daniel Charlton Sussex 78 22 32 24
30 91 Ben Collingwood Sussex 73 26 24 23

31= 74 Kale Crane Kent 0
31= 81 Michael Onwjudi Middlesex 0
31= 88 Jake Budd Surrey 0
31= 95 Gwilyn Cooper Sussex 0



Team Results Essex (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 James Mclean 2LR 23.3 23.3 1 50
61 James Mclean S 9.75 9.60 9.84 9.84 4 44
61 James Mclean STJ 8.15 8.10 8.27 8.27 2 48
62 Emmanuel Okpokiri 2LR 23.6 23.6 3= 45
62 Emmanuel Okpokiri S 0.00 11.08 0.00 11.08 3 46
62 Emmanuel Okpokiri STJ 8.72 0.00 0.00 8.72 1 50
63 Anthony Davis 2LR 25.3 25.3 11 30
63 Anthony Davis SB 80 80 5= 41
63 Anthony Davis STJ 7.42 7.50 0.00 7.50 5 42
64 Kevin Brown 4LR 51.4 51.4 1 50
64 Kevin Brown SB 85 85 1 50
64 Kevin Brown SLJ 2.50 2.44 2.48 2.50 4 44
65 John Luna 4LR 54.0 54.0 6 40
65 John Luna SB 63 63 15 22
65 John Luna SLJ 0.00 2.00 2.22 2.22 8= 35
66 David Manford 4LR 55.0 55.0 8 36
66 David Manford S 0.00 9.44 8.61 9.44 6 40
66 David Manford SLJ 2.62 2.58 2.61 2.62 1 50



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Favorite Frizell 4LR 52.8 52.8 3= 45
68 Favorite Frizell SB 74 74 12= 27
68 Favorite Frizell SLJ 2.16 1.98 2.10 2.16 11 30
69 Jack Gilman 2LR 24.9 24.9 8= 35
69 Jack Gilman SB 79 79 7= 37
69 Jack Gilman SLJ 2.54 2.57 2.55 2.57 2= 47
70 James Cotterill 4LR 57.5 57.5 13 26
70 James Cotterill SB 79 79 7= 37
70 James Cotterill STJ 6.13 6.10 6.20 6.20 14= 23
71 Jamey Elliott 2LR 28.5 28.5 15 22
71 Jamey Elliott S 9.33 9.17 8.78 9.33 7 38
71 Jamey Elliott STJ 0.00 7.00 6.90 7.00 9 34
72 Callum Barling-Jeffery 4LR 55.2 55.2 10 32
72 Callum Barling-Jeffery S 7.05 7.91 8.10 8.10 11 30
72 Callum Barling-Jeffery SLJ 1.94 2.05 2.10 2.10 12= 27
73 Jack Fox 2LR 25.5 25.5 12 28
73 Jack Fox S 8.05 7.44 7.35 8.05 12 28
73 Jack Fox STJ 7.54 7.80 7.56 7.80 3 46
74 Kale Crane STJ 6.43 6.34 6.56 6.56



Team Results Middlesex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Duayne Boachie 4LR 55.3 55.3 11 30
75 Duayne Boachie SB 75 75 10= 31
75 Duayne Boachie STJ 0.00 6.78 0.00 6.78 10= 31
76 Aaron Small 4LR 54.7 54.7 7 38
76 Aaron Small S 9.26 8.89 0.00 9.26 8 36
76 Aaron Small STJ 7.12 7.25 7.10 7.25 6 40
77 Curtly Mejies 2LR 24.9 24.9 8= 35
77 Curtly Mejies SB 74 74 12= 27
77 Curtly Mejies SLJ 2.36 2.34 2.35 2.36 6 40
78 Asher Harris 2LR 24.7 24.7 6= 39
78 Asher Harris S 11.57 11.62 11.74 11.74 1 50
78 Asher Harris SLJ 2.22 2.19 2.15 2.22 8= 35
79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi 2LR 24.2 24.2 5 42
79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi SB 77 77 9 34
79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi STJ 7.24 7.13 6.70 7.24 7 38
80 Ryan Martin 4LR 55.1 55.1 9 34
80 Ryan Martin S 8.78 8.20 8.15 8.78 9 34
80 Ryan Martin SLJ 2.01 2.03 2.10 2.10 12= 27
81 Michael Onwjudi SB 64 64



Team Results Surrey (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Tunde Amosu 4LR 52.8 52.8 3= 45
82 Tunde Amosu SB 80 80 5= 41
82 Tunde Amosu STJ 7.55 7.31 7.55 7.55 4 44
83 Clement Boteng 2LR 23.6 23.6 3= 45
83 Clement Boteng S 7.00 7.13 8.04 8.04 13 26
83 Clement Boteng STJ 7.23 7.16 7.06 7.23 8 36
84 Burton Dredge 4LR 53.1 53.1 5 42
84 Burton Dredge SB 81 81 3= 45
84 Burton Dredge SLJ 2.24 2.25 2.28 2.28 7 38
85 Tom Kennedy 4LR 52.2 52.2 2 48
85 Tom Kennedy S 9.65 8.74 8.63 9.65 5 42
85 Tom Kennedy SLJ 2.20 2.30 2.42 2.42 5 42
86 Neal Renfer 2LR 24.7 24.7 6= 39
86 Neal Renfer SB 82 82 2 48
86 Neal Renfer STJ 6.56 6.43 6.72 6.72 12 28
87 Ramon Wright 2LR 23.4 23.4 2 48
87 Ramon Wright S 10.60 11.35 8.39 11.35 2 48
87 Ramon Wright SLJ 2.40 2.57 2.47 2.57 2= 47
88 Jake Budd S 7.51 8.11 8.51 8.51



Team Results Sussex (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex 683 553 60 70
2 Surrey 660 530 70 60
3 Middlesex 554 454 50 50
4 Kent 497 417 40 40
5 Sussex 401 341 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Ryan Norcross 2LR 25.1 25.1 10 32
89 Ryan Norcross SB 81 81 3= 45
89 Ryan Norcross STJ 6.06 0.00 6.23 6.23 13 26
90 Elliott Green 4LR 58.8 58.8 14 24
90 Elliott Green S 5.74 5.88 0.00 5.88 15 22
90 Elliott Green SLJ 2.14 2.13 2.20 2.20 10 32
91 Ben Collingwood 2LR 26.2 26.2 13 26
91 Ben Collingwood SB 68 68 14 24
91 Ben Collingwood STJ 6.10 6.20 0.00 6.20 14= 23
92 Daniel Charlton 4LR 59.3 59.3 15 22
92 Daniel Charlton S 8.13 7.56 7.72 8.13 10 32
92 Daniel Charlton SLJ 2.00 1.98 1.87 2.00 14 24
93 Chris Hewitt 2LR 28.4 28.4 14 24
93 Chris Hewitt S 6.39 7.15 6.85 7.15 14 24
93 Chris Hewitt STJ 6.47 6.61 6.78 6.78 10= 31
94 James McCarthy 4LR 56.0 56.0 12 28
94 James McCarthy SB 75 75 10= 31
94 James McCarthy SLJ 1.92 1.97 0.00 1.97 15 22



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 61 James Mclean 23.3 50
2 Surrey green 87 Ramon Wright 23.4 48

3= Essex orange 62 Emmanuel Okpokiri 23.6 45
3= Surrey green 83 Clement Boteng 23.6 45
5 Middlesex red 79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi 24.2 42

6= Middlesex red 78 Asher Harris 24.7 39
6= Surrey green 86 Neal Renfer 24.7 39
8= Kent navy 69 Jack Gilman 24.9 35
8= Middlesex red 77 Curtly Mejies 24.9 35
10 Sussex royal 89 Ryan Norcross 25.1 32
11 Essex orange 63 Anthony Davis 25.3 30
12 Kent navy 73 Jack Fox 25.5 28
13 Sussex royal 91 Ben Collingwood 26.2 26
14 Sussex royal 93 Chris Hewitt 28.4 24
15 Kent navy 71 Jamey Elliott 28.5 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 64 Kevin Brown 51.4 50
2 Surrey green 85 Tom Kennedy 52.2 48

3= Kent navy 68 Favorite Frizell 52.8 45
3= Surrey green 82 Tunde Amosu 52.8 45
5 Surrey green 84 Burton Dredge 53.1 42
6 Essex orange 65 John Luna 54.0 40
7 Middlesex red 76 Aaron Small 54.7 38
8 Essex orange 66 David Manford 55.0 36
9 Middlesex red 80 Ryan Martin 55.1 34

10 Kent navy 72 Callum Barling-Jeffery 55.2 32
11 Middlesex red 75 Duayne Boachie 55.3 30
12 Sussex royal 94 James McCarthy 56.0 28
13 Kent navy 70 James Cotterill 57.5 26
14 Sussex royal 90 Elliott Green 58.8 24
15 Sussex royal 92 Daniel Charlton 59.3 22



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey green 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 70
2 01 Essex orange 1:54.5 0.0 1:54.5 60
3 03 Middlesex red 1:54.9 0.0 1:54.9 50
4 02 Kent navy 1:57.7 0.0 1:57.7 40
5 05 Sussex royal 2:07.9 0.0 2:07.9 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Essex orange 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 70
2 04 Surrey green 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 60
3 03 Middlesex red 1:38.7 0.0 1:38.7 50
4 02 Kent navy 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 40
5 05 Sussex royal 1:45.0 0.0 1:45.0 30



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex red 78 Asher Harris 11.74 50
2 Surrey green 87 Ramon Wright 11.35 48
3 Essex orange 62 Emmanuel Okpokiri 11.08 46
4 Essex orange 61 James Mclean 9.84 44
5 Surrey green 85 Tom Kennedy 9.65 42
6 Essex orange 66 David Manford 9.44 40
7 Kent navy 71 Jamey Elliott 9.33 38
8 Middlesex red 76 Aaron Small 9.26 36
9 Middlesex red 80 Ryan Martin 8.78 34

10 Sussex royal 92 Daniel Charlton 8.13 32
11 Kent navy 72 Callum Barling-Jeffery 8.10 30
12 Kent navy 73 Jack Fox 8.05 28
13 Surrey green 83 Clement Boteng 8.04 26
14 Sussex royal 93 Chris Hewitt 7.15 24
15 Sussex royal 90 Elliott Green 5.88 22

Surrey green 88 Jake Budd 8.51 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Essex orange 64 Kevin Brown 85 50
2 Surrey green 86 Neal Renfer 82 48

3= Surrey green 84 Burton Dredge 81 45
3= Sussex royal 89 Ryan Norcross 81 45
5= Essex orange 63 Anthony Davis 80 41
5= Surrey green 82 Tunde Amosu 80 41
7= Kent navy 69 Jack Gilman 79 37
7= Kent navy 70 James Cotterill 79 37
9 Middlesex red 79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi 77 34

10= Middlesex red 75 Duayne Boachie 75 31
10= Sussex royal 94 James McCarthy 75 31
12= Kent navy 68 Favorite Frizell 74 27
12= Middlesex red 77 Curtly Mejies 74 27
14 Sussex royal 91 Ben Collingwood 68 24
15 Essex orange 65 John Luna 63 22

Middlesex red 81 Michael Onwjudi 64 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 66 David Manford 2.62 50
2= Kent navy 69 Jack Gilman 2.57 47
2= Surrey green 87 Ramon Wright 2.57 47
4 Essex orange 64 Kevin Brown 2.50 44
5 Surrey green 85 Tom Kennedy 2.42 42
6 Middlesex red 77 Curtly Mejies 2.36 40
7 Surrey green 84 Burton Dredge 2.28 38

8= Essex orange 65 John Luna 2.22 35
8= Middlesex red 78 Asher Harris 2.22 35
10 Sussex royal 90 Elliott Green 2.20 32
11 Kent navy 68 Favorite Frizell 2.16 30

12= Kent navy 72 Callum Barling-Jeffery 2.10 27
12= Middlesex red 80 Ryan Martin 2.10 27
14 Sussex royal 92 Daniel Charlton 2.00 24
15 Sussex royal 94 James McCarthy 1.97 22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 15 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford26 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex orange 62 Emmanuel Okpokiri 8.72 50
2 Essex orange 61 James Mclean 8.27 48
3 Kent navy 73 Jack Fox 7.80 46
4 Surrey green 82 Tunde Amosu 7.55 44
5 Essex orange 63 Anthony Davis 7.50 42
6 Middlesex red 76 Aaron Small 7.25 40
7 Middlesex red 79 Olunaseyi Oyewobi 7.24 38
8 Surrey green 83 Clement Boteng 7.23 36
9 Kent navy 71 Jamey Elliott 7.00 34

10= Middlesex red 75 Duayne Boachie 6.78 31
10= Sussex royal 93 Chris Hewitt 6.78 31
12 Surrey green 86 Neal Renfer 6.72 28
13 Sussex royal 89 Ryan Norcross 6.23 26

14= Kent navy 70 James Cotterill 6.20 23
14= Sussex royal 91 Ben Collingwood 6.20 23

Kent navy 74 Kale Crane 6.56 0
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